

CR 30 IMPROVEMENTS IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

Bid Tabulation

Date: November 28, 2017

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$475,000.00

					<i>Kokosing Construction Company, 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>		<i>The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, Ohio 45840</i>		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>	
					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
2	Special	Roadway Excavation & Embankment, as per Plan	5,630	L.F.	\$3.05	\$17,171.50	\$3.00	\$16,890.00	\$2.35	\$13,230.50
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	10,365	S.Y.	\$0.82	\$8,499.30	\$1.15	\$11,919.75	\$2.00	\$20,730.00
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	900	Ton	\$52.00	\$46,800.00	\$62.00	\$55,800.00	\$58.00	\$52,200.00
5	407	Tack Coat	6,040	Gal.	\$1.80	\$10,872.00	\$2.00	\$12,080.00	\$1.90	\$11,476.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	975	Ton	\$55.00	\$53,625.00	\$59.00	\$57,525.00	\$65.00	\$63,375.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	945	Ton	\$45.00	\$42,525.00	\$58.00	\$54,810.00	\$60.00	\$56,700.00
8	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	3,235	Ton	\$56.00	\$181,160.00	\$59.00	\$190,865.00	\$63.00	\$203,805.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$23,978.41	\$23,978.41	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
10	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	6.92	Mile	\$405.00	\$2,802.60	\$215.00	\$1,487.80	\$100.00	\$692.00
11	617	Shoulder Widening & Preparation	20,000	L.F.	\$0.14	\$2,800.00	\$0.14	\$2,800.00	\$0.05	\$1,000.00
12	617	Compacted Aggregate	1,060	Ton	\$25.00	\$26,500.00	\$23.00	\$24,380.00	\$24.00	\$25,440.00
13	621	Raised Pavement Marker	230	Each	\$37.00	\$8,510.00	\$34.00	\$7,820.00	\$41.75	\$9,602.50
14	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	6.18	Mile	\$450.00	\$2,781.00	\$450.00	\$2,781.00	\$450.00	\$2,781.00
15	642	Center Line, Type 1	3.09	Mile	\$650.00	\$2,008.50	\$650.00	\$2,008.50	\$650.00	\$2,008.50
16	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	6	Each	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$434,833.31		\$465,767.05		\$482,640.50